

WP(C) 3546/2014

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T. VAIPHEI

AND

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. CHAUDHURY

Heard Dr. Ashok Saraf, the learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. P. Baruah, the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice of motion, returnable on 29.08.2014.

As Mr. R. Dubey, the learned Standing Counsel for Finance (Taxation) Department has entered his appearance, no formal notices are necessary in respect of the Respondents No.1 to 3.

As far as the Respondent No.4 is concerned, the petitioner will take steps by registered post with A/D card within 3 days.

Tag this case together with WP(C) No.1224/2014.