

GAHC010006842014



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1224/2014

MANIK CHAND and SONS JEWELLERS PVT. LTD. and ANR.
CHRISTIAN BASTI, G.S. ROAD, GHY-5

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, FINANCE TAXATION DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.K CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.S SAIKIA

Linked Case : WP(C)/3546/2014

MEGHA TECHNICAL and ENGINEERS PVT.P LIMITED
AN EXISTING COMPANY WITHIN THE MEANING OF THE COMPANIES ACT
1956 HAVING ITS REGD. OFFICE AT LUMSHNONG
P.O. KHILIEHRIAT-793200
DIST- JAINATIA HILLS
MEGHALAYA AND CORPORATE OFFICE AT SATYAM TOWER
3
ALIPORE ROAD
1ST FLOOR
UNIT NO.9B
KOLKATA -27

REPRESENTED BY NIRMAL KUMAR AGARWAL
ASSTT. GENERAL MANAGER AND THE AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF THE
PETITIONER COMPANY AND R/O G.S. ROAD
TARUN NAGAR
GHY-5

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE TAXATION DEPT.
DISPUR
GHY-6

2:THE COMMISSIONER OF TAXES
ASSAM KAR BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

3:THE INSPECTOR OF TAXES
UNIT-B
KAR BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
4:BRINKS INDIA PVT. LTD.
NEAR BIG BAZAR
BHANGAGARH
GHY-5

Advocate for : MR.Z ISLAM
Advocate for : appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA

ORDER

Date : 08/03/2021

List the matter before any other Court, without me (A.M. Bujor Barua, J).

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant